

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

Date: 3rd January, 2025

To,
The BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001.

Ref: BSE Scrip Code - 530695

Company Name: Prime Property Development Corporation Limited.

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Intimation of change in the name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") This is to inform you that the Company has received an email from Registrar and Transfer Agent towards change of name from 'Link Intime India Private Limited' to 'MUFG Intime India Private Limited' with effect from 31 December 2024.

The address and other contact details of the RTA of the Company remain unchanged.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

For Prime Property Development Corporation Limited

P L Soni Director DIN: 00006463